surplus.  The effect of the transition IFRS resulted in a reclassification between the various
equity components of the statement of financial position and had no overall impact on the
consolidated financial statements.  At April 30, 2011, the effect of transition to IFRS resulted
in a reclassification of contributed surplus to share-based payment reserve of $1,382,257
(May 1, 2010 - $148,481).

The effects of the transition to IFRS of the consolidated financial statements are as follows:

Statement of Financial Position

(i) Total assets
  April 30,

2011
$

May 1,
2010

$
   Total assets under Canadian GAAP 5,771,827 768,197

Adjustments for transition to IFRS:

(i) adjustment for exploration and evaluation assets (5,579,056) (378,228)
   Total assets under IFRS 192,771 389,969

Firebird Resources Inc.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the years ended April 30, 2012 and April 30, 2011

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

Consolidated Financial Statements

Page | 5

4.  First Time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

(ii) Total shareholders’ equity

May 1, 2010

Canadian
GAAP

$

Adjustment
for IFRS

$
IFRS

$

Share capital 11,524,555 39,772 11,564,327
Contributed surplus 148,481 (148,481) –
Share-based payment reserves – 148,481 148,481
Equity portion of convertible debenture 231,092 – 231,092
Deficit (11,356,974) (418,000) (11,774,974)
   Total shareholders’ equity  547,154 (378,228) 168,926

April 30, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

$

Adjustment
for IFRS

$
IFRS

$

Share capital 16,422,555 39,772 16,462,327
Contributed surplus 1,382,257 (1,382,257) –
Share-based payment reserves – 1,382,257 1,382,257
Equity portion of convertible debenture 231,092 – 231,092
Share subscriptions received 373,000 – 373,000
Deficit (13,017,793) (5,618,828) (18,636,621)
   Total shareholders’ equity  5,391,111 (5,579,056) (187,945)

The transition to IFRS had no impact to total liabilities as at April 30, 2011 and May 1, 2010.

Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

   Year ended
April 30,

2011
$

Net loss and comprehensive loss under Canadian GAAP

1,660,819

Adjustments for transition to IFRS:

(i) adjustment for exploration and evaluation assets  5,200,828
(ii) adjustment for flow-through shares  –
   Net loss and comprehensive loss under IFRS  6,861,647

Firebird Resources Inc.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the years ended April 30, 2012 and April 30, 2011